



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0096-0192 **Counties:** NEWTOWN
Letting Date: February 14, 2018 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** H075(003)
Contract Time: 222 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: The Relocation of Edmond Road & Improvements to US6

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 (1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,130.00000	4,130.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0201001 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	90,970.00000	90,970.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0030	0202000 2,376.000	20.00000	47,520.00	20.00000	47,520.00	8.58000	20,386.08
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202529 2,670.000	1.20000	3,204.00	1.25000	3,337.50	2.36000	6,301.20
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0050	0203202 508.000	20.00000	10,160.00	4.00000	2,032.00	20.07000	10,195.56
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0060	0204001 318.000	50.00000	15,900.00	20.00000	6,360.00	244.15000	77,639.70
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0070	0204110 770.000	10.00000	7,700.00	6.00000	4,620.00	58.33000	44,914.10
	COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0080	0205001 20.000	12.00000	240.00	5.00000	100.00	2.36000	47.20
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0090	0205002 18.000	90.00000	1,620.00	50.00000	900.00	88.50000	1,593.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP c.y.						
0100	0205003 162.000	12.00000	1,944.00	5.00000	810.00	2.36000	382.32
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0205004	25.000	90.00000	2,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00	88.50000	2,212.50
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0207000	2,146.000	20.00000	42,920.00	6.00000	12,876.00	8.83000	18,949.18
	BORROW	c.y.						
0130	0209001	5,953.000	2.00000	11,906.00	3.00000	17,859.00	2.22000	13,215.66
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140	0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0150	0211000	133.330	40.00000	5,333.20	20.00000	2,666.60	17.52000	2,335.94
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.						
0160	0212000	1,985.000	38.00000	75,430.00	40.00000	79,400.00	41.67000	82,714.95
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0170	0213100	163.000	45.00000	7,335.00	50.00000	8,150.00	54.65000	8,907.95
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0180	0219001	2,525.000	11.00000	27,775.00	3.00000	7,575.00	2.16000	5,454.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0190	0219050	13.000	100.00000	1,300.00	50.00000	650.00	204.02000	2,652.26
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0200	0305000	58.000	50.00000	2,900.00	60.00000	3,480.00	53.80000	3,120.40
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0210	0406170	1,434.000	115.00000	164,910.00	100.00000	143,400.00	126.16000	180,913.44
	HMA S1	ton						
0220	0406171	1,631.000	97.00000	158,207.00	100.00000	163,100.00	106.18000	173,179.58
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0230	0406172	53.000	110.00000	5,830.00	120.00000	6,360.00	121.00000	6,413.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0406173	16.000	140.00000	2,240.00	250.00000	4,000.00	154.00000	2,464.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0250	0406236	801.000	8.00000	6,408.00	8.00000	6,408.00	8.80000	7,048.80
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260	0406275	6,211.000	4.00000	24,844.00	4.70000	29,191.70	3.66000	22,732.26
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0290	0507006	5.000	600.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	4,000.00	1,005.36000	5,026.80
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300	0507021	3.000	4,300.00000	12,900.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,061.56000	12,184.68
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0310	0507022	1.000	4,300.00000	4,300.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,002.56000	4,002.56
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0320	0507201	1.000	3,400.00000	3,400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,952.36000	2,952.36
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0330	0507224	2.000	600.00000	1,200.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,005.36000	2,010.72
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340	0507253	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,524.02000	5,048.04
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I TOP	ea.						
0350	0507701	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	3,200.00	1,269.68000	5,078.72
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0507721	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	800.00000	1,600.00	1,293.28000	2,586.56
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0507750	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,336.94000	2,673.88
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0380	0507781	4.000	800.00000	3,200.00	800.00000	3,200.00	2,258.52000	9,034.08
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0507791	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,703.92000	1,703.92
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0507821	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,202.03000	2,404.06
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507831	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,957.08000	2,957.08
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0420	0514037	325.000	440.00000	143,000.00	750.00000	243,750.00	759.14000	246,720.50
	PRESTRESSED BEAMS - PRETENSIONED TYPE NEBT - 39 ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0601201	191.000	1,382.00000	263,962.00	800.00000	152,800.00	810.06000	154,721.46
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0440	0601639	1,330.000	0.30000	399.00	0.50000	665.00	2.25000	2,992.50
	1/2" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.						
0450	0602030	6,489.000	2.00000	12,978.00	1.50000	9,733.50	2.21000	14,340.69
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0460	0602040	8,820.000	7.30000	64,386.00	5.50000	48,510.00	7.01000	61,828.20
	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0470	0602889	182.000	80.00000	14,560.00	30.00000	5,460.00	73.80000	13,431.60
	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	ea.						
0480	0603061	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	26,408.40000	26,408.40
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0651001	15.000	30.00000	450.00	50.00000	750.00	52.39000	785.85
	BEDDING MATERIAL			c.y.				
0500	0651011	8.000	52.00000	416.00	90.00000	720.00	289.74000	2,317.92
	12" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0510	0651012	28.000	60.00000	1,680.00	90.00000	2,520.00	178.77000	5,005.56
	15" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0520	0651015	48.000	69.00000	3,312.00	90.00000	4,320.00	120.48000	5,783.04
	24" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0530	0651017	16.000	82.00000	1,312.00	120.00000	1,920.00	313.76000	5,020.16
	30" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0540	0651019	16.000	200.00000	3,200.00	120.00000	1,920.00	323.14000	5,170.24
	36" R.C. PIPE			l.f.				
0550	0653001	13.000	150.00000	1,950.00	150.00000	1,950.00	88.50000	1,150.50
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN			ea.				
0560	0653010	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	500.00	88.50000	442.50
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE			ea.				
0570	0653100	2,153.000	8.00000	17,224.00	3.00000	6,459.00	5.90000	12,702.70
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER			l.f.				
0580	0653101	399.000	20.00000	7,980.00	5.00000	1,995.00	11.80000	4,708.20
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER			l.f.				
0590	0707009	265.000	90.00000	23,850.00	105.00000	27,825.00	106.09000	28,113.85
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0600	0712021	1,262.000	47.00000	59,314.00	80.00000	100,960.00	90.84000	114,640.08
	GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0610	0712022	3,057.000	52.00000	158,964.00	50.00000	152,850.00	65.09000	198,980.13
	ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	0712023	48.000	110.00000	5,280.00	250.00000	12,000.00	120.75000	5,796.00
	REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0630	0712024	620.000	58.00000	35,960.00	80.00000	49,600.00	76.20000	47,244.00
	REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0640	0728001	534.000	44.00000	23,496.00	35.00000	18,690.00	43.16000	23,047.44
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0650	0811001	1,512.000	30.00000	45,360.00	30.00000	45,360.00	54.75000	82,782.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0660	0815001	721.000	8.00000	5,768.00	8.50000	6,128.50	9.15000	6,597.15
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0670	0910023	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,980.00000	1,980.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0680	0910173	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,640.00000	2,640.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0690	0910300	972.000	26.00000	25,272.00	23.00000	22,356.00	28.60000	27,799.20
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0700	0910301	25.000	39.00000	975.00	34.00000	850.00	42.35000	1,058.75
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0710	0910302	63.000	60.00000	3,780.00	60.00000	3,780.00	66.00000	4,158.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0720	0910890	4.000	2,400.00000	9,600.00	2,400.00000	9,600.00	2,640.00000	10,560.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0730	0911923	1.000	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,265.00000	1,265.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0740	0911924	4.000	1,100.00000	4,400.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	1,210.00000	4,840.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0880	0949085	4.000	40.00000	160.00	40.00000	160.00	43.91000	175.64
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949111	125.000	4.20000	525.00	5.00000	625.00	4.62000	577.50
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0949378	14.000	50.00000	700.00	50.00000	700.00	54.56000	763.84
	ILEX CRENATA HETZI, HETZ JAPANESE HOLLY, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949393	3.000	582.00000	1,746.00	600.00000	1,800.00	639.83000	1,919.49
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949432	125.000	4.00000	500.00	3.00000	375.00	3.99000	498.75
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930	0949828	10.000	44.00000	440.00	40.00000	400.00	48.04000	480.40
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0940	0949912	11.000	229.00000	2,519.00	230.00000	2,530.00	251.12000	2,762.32
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949991	3.000	607.00000	1,821.00	600.00000	1,800.00	666.71000	2,000.13
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0960	0949993	11.000	61.00000	671.00	60.00000	660.00	66.69000	733.59
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0970	0950019	4,727.000	0.80000	3,781.60	1.00000	4,727.00	0.86000	4,065.22
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0980	0950033	31.000	4.00000	124.00	4.00000	124.00	3.99000	123.69
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0990	0950036	110.000	3.50000	385.00	5.00000	550.00	3.45000	379.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1000	0950039	1,330.000	2.70000	3,591.00	3.00000	3,990.00	2.92000	3,883.60
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
1010	0950040	2,500.000	1.10000	2,750.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.19000	2,975.00
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1020	0950043	2,500.000	0.12000	300.00	0.12000	300.00	0.13000	325.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1030	0952001	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,320.00000	1,320.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1040	0953001	2,915.000	12.00000	34,980.00	7.00000	20,405.00	9.65000	28,129.75
	SODDING	s.y.						
1050	0969062	13.000	3,000.00000	39,000.00	2,500.00000	32,500.00	2,360.00000	30,680.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1060	0970006	57,600.000	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1070	0970007	720.000	25.00000	18,000.00	20.00000	14,400.00	0.01000	7.20
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
1080	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1090	0974001	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,500.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
1100	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	275,000.00000	275,000.00	35,178.00000	35,178.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1110	0976002	1,400.000	0.80000	1,120.00	1.00000	1,400.00	1.18000	1,652.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1120 0977001	48.000	20.00000	960.00	5.00000	240.00	29.50000	1,416.00
TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1130 0978002	48.000	100.00000	4,800.00	30.00000	1,440.00	70.80000	3,398.40
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
1140 0979003	30.000	125.00000	3,750.00	30.00000	900.00	106.20000	3,186.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
1150 0980001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	29,500.00000	29,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
1160 0981100	48.000	45.00000	2,160.00	20.00000	960.00	59.00000	2,832.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
1170 1001001	1,040.000	15.00000	15,600.00	25.00000	26,000.00	24.20000	25,168.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
1180 1002015	32.000	1,100.00000	35,200.00	1,150.00000	36,800.00	11.00000	352.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION	v.f.						
1190 1002101	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	11,055.00000	22,110.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I	ea.						
1200 1002202	7.000	10,700.00000	74,900.00	9,000.00000	63,000.00	9,790.00000	68,530.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1210 1002203	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	425.00000	2,125.00	462.00000	2,310.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1220 1002208	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,210.00000	2,420.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1230 1003206	2.000	1,837.00000	3,674.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,310.00000	4,620.00
LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1240 1005600	2.000	1,175.00000	2,350.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,265.00000	2,530.00
LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1380 1105101 1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	445.00000	5,340.00	500.00000	6,000.00	605.00000	7,260.00
1390 1105103 1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	15.000 ea.	1,040.00000	15,600.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,155.00000	17,325.00
1400 1106001 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	663.00000	1,326.00	650.00000	1,300.00	715.00000	1,430.00
1410 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	581.00000	2,324.00	625.00000	2,500.00	687.50000	2,750.00
1420 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	950.00000	5,700.00	700.00000	4,200.00	825.00000	4,950.00
1430 1108115 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	11,000.00000	22,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	10,560.00000	21,120.00
1440 1108808 TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,065.00000	2,065.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,090.00000	2,090.00
1450 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,750.00000	2,750.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,280.00000	5,280.00
1460 1111202 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,750.00000	2,750.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	5,280.00000	5,280.00
1470 1111470 TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	820.00000	820.00	800.00000	800.00	896.50000	896.50
1480 1112284 VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,375.00000	2,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1490	1112286	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,830.00000	11,660.00
	360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1500	1112287	2.000	16,711.00000	33,422.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00	19,668.00000	39,336.00
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1510	1112288	4.000	4,200.00000	16,800.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,279.00000	17,116.00
	IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1520	1113004	140.000	3.40000	476.00	3.00000	420.00	3.58000	501.20
	2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	l.f.						
1530	1113102	1,855.000	2.40000	4,452.00	2.10000	3,895.50	2.42000	4,489.10
	5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1540	1113103	800.000	2.60000	2,080.00	2.50000	2,000.00	2.75000	2,200.00
	7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1550	1113104	1,175.000	2.80000	3,290.00	2.60000	3,055.00	2.97000	3,489.75
	9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	l.f.						
1560	1113725	1,530.000	2.30000	3,519.00	2.55000	3,901.50	2.86000	4,375.80
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1570	1114201	1.000	752.00000	752.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	880.00000	880.00
	AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1580	1118012	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,480.00000	7,480.00
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1590	1118051	(1.000)	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,940.00000	5,940.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1600	1118052	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,940.00000	5,940.00
	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1610	1206023	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	600.00000	600.00	1,475.00000	1,475.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1620	1208931	18.000	48.00000	864.00	45.00000	810.00	56.64000	1,019.52
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1630	1208932	290.000	48.00000	13,920.00	45.00000	13,050.00	56.64000	16,425.60
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1640	1209114	5,250.000	0.20000	1,050.00	0.16000	840.00	0.19000	997.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
1650	1209124	5,800.000	0.20000	1,160.00	0.16000	928.00	0.19000	1,102.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
1660	1209131	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,400.00	1.16000	1,624.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
		s.f.						
1670	1210101	5,800.000	0.38000	2,204.00	0.40000	2,320.00	0.45000	2,610.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		l.f.						
1680	1210102	5,250.000	0.38000	1,995.00	0.40000	2,100.00	0.45000	2,362.50
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		l.f.						
1690	1210104	100.000	0.58000	58.00	0.60000	60.00	0.68000	68.00
8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		l.f.						
1700	1210105	1,400.000	3.20000	4,480.00	3.20000	4,480.00	3.78000	5,292.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
		s.f.						
1710	1211001	100.000	2.00000	200.00	1.20000	120.00	1.42000	142.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Arborio Corporation		(2) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(3) Schultz Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1720	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	400.000	20.00000 8,000.00	20.00000 8,000.00	19.29000 7,716.00		
1730	1302053 RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	6.000	160.00000 960.00	100.00000 600.00	173.46000 1,040.76		
1740	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	10.000	800.00000 8,000.00	200.00000 2,000.00	398.84000 3,988.40		
Section Totals:			\$2,855,210.80	\$2,897,778.80	\$2,982,515.06		
Contract Totals			\$2,855,210.80	\$2,897,778.80	\$2,982,515.06		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS	(1.000)	7,000.00000 7,000.00	3,000.00000 3,000.00	2,500.00000 2,500.00		
0020	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	(1.000)	16,000.00000 16,000.00	175,000.00000 175,000.00	12,500.00000 12,500.00		
0030	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.	2,376.000	22.00000 52,272.00	25.00000 59,400.00	22.00000 52,272.00		
0040	0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.	2,670.000	1.80000 4,806.00	1.50000 4,005.00	2.00000 5,340.00		
0050	0203202 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.	508.000	20.00000 10,160.00	30.00000 15,240.00	35.00000 17,780.00		
0060	0204001 COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	318.000	595.00000 189,210.00	0.01000 3.18	370.00000 117,660.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0070	0204110	770.000	40.00000	30,800.00	57.00000	43,890.00	10.00000	7,700.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0080	0205001	20.000	24.00000	480.00	10.00000	200.00	19.50000	390.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0090	0205002	18.000	123.00000	2,214.00	200.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	1,800.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0100	0205003	162.000	24.00000	3,888.00	10.00000	1,620.00	19.50000	3,159.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0110	0205004	25.000	123.00000	3,075.00	200.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	3,125.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0120	0207000	2,146.000	17.00000	36,482.00	30.00000	64,380.00	30.00000	64,380.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0130	0209001	5,953.000	2.40000	14,287.20	2.50000	14,882.50	1.20000	7,143.60
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0140	0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						
0150	0211000	133.330	24.00000	3,199.92	20.00000	2,666.60	10.18000	1,357.30
ANTI-TRACKING PAD		s.y.						
0160	0212000	1,985.000	35.00000	69,475.00	52.00000	103,220.00	35.00000	69,475.00
SUBBASE		c.y.						
0170	0213100	163.000	45.00000	7,335.00	60.00000	9,780.00	40.00000	6,520.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0180	0219001	2,525.000	3.00000	7,575.00	5.00000	12,625.00	3.50000	8,837.50
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0190	0219050	13.000	126.00000	1,638.00	100.00000	1,300.00	175.00000	2,275.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0200	0305000	58.000	35.00000	2,030.00	48.00000	2,784.00	35.00000	2,030.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0210	0406170	1,434.000	92.00000	131,928.00	82.00000	117,588.00	120.00000	172,080.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0220	0406171	1,631.000	90.00000	146,790.00	83.00000	135,373.00	110.00000	179,410.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0230	0406172	53.000	108.00000	5,724.00	105.60000	5,596.80	145.00000	7,685.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0240	0406173	16.000	132.00000	2,112.00	106.60000	1,705.60	300.00000	4,800.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0250	0406236	801.000	9.00000	7,209.00	7.50000	6,007.50	10.00000	8,010.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0260	0406275	6,211.000	5.00000	31,055.00	4.00000	24,844.00	2.50000	15,527.50
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0290	0507006	5.000	1,030.00000	5,150.00	1,650.00000	8,250.00	1,050.00000	5,250.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300	0507021	3.000	5,200.00000	15,600.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0310	0507022	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0320	0507201	1.000	3,667.00000	3,667.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0330	0507224	2.000	1,030.00000	2,060.00	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0340	0507253	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,250.00000	4,500.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I TOP	ea.						
0350	0507701	4.000	868.00000	3,472.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0507721	2.000	868.00000	1,736.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507750	2.000	868.00000	1,736.00	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0380	0507781	4.000	667.00000	2,668.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0507791	1.000	3,667.00000	3,667.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0507821	2.000	1,927.00000	3,854.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	1,700.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507831	1.000	2,067.00000	2,067.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						
0420	0514037	325.000	447.00000	145,275.00	425.00000	138,125.00	790.00000	256,750.00
	PRESTRESSED BEAMS - PRETENSIONED TYPE NEBT - 39 ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0601201	191.000	1,165.00000	222,515.00	1,243.00000	237,413.00	1,275.00000	243,525.00
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0440	0601639	1,330.000	1.00000	1,330.00	3.00000	3,990.00	0.12000	159.60
	1/2" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.						
0450	0602030	6,489.000	2.00000	12,978.00	2.00000	12,978.00	2.25000	14,600.25
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0460	0602040	8,820.000	7.25000	63,945.00	2.90000	25,578.00	5.50000	48,510.00
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **		lb.						
0470	0602889	182.000	75.00000	13,650.00	60.00000	10,920.00	45.00000	8,190.00
DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED		ea.						
0480	0603061	(1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	18,390.00000	18,390.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)		LS						
0490	0651001	15.000	44.00000	660.00	45.00000	675.00	24.00000	360.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0500	0651011	8.000	170.00000	1,360.00	87.00000	696.00	65.00000	520.00
12" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0510	0651012	28.000	153.00000	4,284.00	90.00000	2,520.00	80.00000	2,240.00
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0520	0651015	48.000	140.00000	6,720.00	95.00000	4,560.00	105.00000	5,040.00
24" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0530	0651017	16.000	208.00000	3,328.00	100.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	2,400.00
30" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0540	0651019	16.000	228.00000	3,648.00	105.00000	1,680.00	180.00000	2,880.00
36" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0550	0653001	13.000	198.00000	2,574.00	200.00000	2,600.00	200.00000	2,600.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0560	0653010	5.000	258.00000	1,290.00	200.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	1,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE		ea.						
0570	0653100	2,153.000	5.00000	10,765.00	6.00000	12,918.00	12.00000	25,836.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER		l.f.						
0580	0653101	399.000	6.50000	2,593.50	10.00000	3,990.00	30.00000	11,970.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	265.000 s.y.	108.00000	28,620.00	89.50000	23,717.50	100.00000	26,500.00
0600 0712021 GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	1,262.000 c.y.	84.00000	106,008.00	64.50000	81,399.00	67.00000	84,554.00
0610 0712022 ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	3,057.000 s.f.	56.00000	171,192.00	45.00000	137,565.00	64.00000	195,648.00
0620 0712023 REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	48.000 c.y.	114.00000	5,472.00	73.50000	3,528.00	64.00000	3,072.00
0630 0712024 REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	620.000 c.y.	111.00000	68,820.00	66.00000	40,920.00	65.00000	40,300.00
0640 0728001 CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	534.000 ton	38.00000	20,292.00	36.00000	19,224.00	50.00000	26,700.00
0650 0811001 CONCRETE CURBING	1,512.000 l.f.	24.00000	36,288.00	35.00000	52,920.00	32.00000	48,384.00
0660 0815001 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	721.000 l.f.	5.50000	3,965.50	8.50000	6,128.50	6.00000	4,326.00
0670 0910023 R-B TERMINAL SECTION	1.000 ea.	1,850.00000	1,850.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,450.00000	2,450.00
0680 0910173 R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	1.000 ea.	2,476.00000	2,476.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,550.00000	2,550.00
0690 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	972.000 l.f.	27.00000	26,244.00	23.00000	22,356.00	27.00000	26,244.00
0700 0910301 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	25.000 l.f.	40.00000	1,000.00	34.00000	850.00	57.00000	1,425.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrero Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710	0910302	63.000	62.00000	3,906.00	87.50000	5,512.50	60.00000	3,780.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0720	0910890	4.000	2,477.00000	9,908.00	2,375.00000	9,500.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0730	0911923	1.000	1,187.00000	1,187.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0740	0911924	4.000	1,135.00000	4,540.00	1,265.00000	5,060.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0750	0912503	392.000	6.00000	2,352.00	5.00000	1,960.00	5.00000	1,960.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0760	0913003	106.000	215.00000	22,790.00	240.00000	25,440.00	250.00000	26,500.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0921001	6,832.000	10.00000	68,320.00	11.00000	75,152.00	12.00000	81,984.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0780	0921005	861.000	15.50000	13,345.50	20.00000	17,220.00	14.00000	12,054.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0790	0921039	19.000	200.00000	3,800.00	100.00000	1,900.00	200.00000	3,800.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0800	0922500	477.000	55.00000	26,235.00	60.00000	28,620.00	50.00000	23,850.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0810	0924002	37.000	530.00000	19,610.00	675.00000	24,975.00	685.00000	25,345.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0820	0939001	80.000	164.00000	13,120.00	0.01000	0.80	85.00000	6,800.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0830	0943001	438.000	1.00000	438.00	1.00000	438.00	20.00000	8,760.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0840	0944000	4,727.000	6.00000	28,362.00	6.00000	28,362.00	6.50000	30,725.50
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0850	0949000	440.000	10.00000	4,400.00	9.00000	3,960.00	10.00000	4,400.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0860	0949012	133.000	31.00000	4,123.00	28.00000	3,724.00	32.00000	4,256.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0870	0949023	15.000	48.00000	720.00	45.00000	675.00	50.00000	750.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0880	0949085	4.000	44.00000	176.00	40.00000	160.00	45.00000	180.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949111	125.000	5.00000	625.00	4.20000	525.00	5.00000	625.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0949378	14.000	54.00000	756.00	50.00000	700.00	55.00000	770.00
	ILEX CRENATA HETZI, HETZ JAPANESE HOLLY, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949393	3.000	635.00000	1,905.00	580.00000	1,740.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0920	0949432	125.000	4.00000	500.00	4.00000	500.00	4.25000	531.25
	ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930	0949828	10.000	48.00000	480.00	44.00000	440.00	50.00000	500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0940	0949912	11.000	250.00000	2,750.00	230.00000	2,530.00	270.00000	2,970.00
	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0950	0949991	3.000	667.00000	2,001.00	600.00000	1,800.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	TILIA CORDATA LITTLELEAF LINDEN 2 1/2"- 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0960	0949993	11.000	67.00000	737.00	60.00000	660.00	70.00000	770.00
SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.		ea.						
0970	0950019	4,727.000	1.20000	5,672.40	0.80000	3,781.60	0.90000	4,254.30
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0980	0950033	31.000	70.00000	2,170.00	3.75000	116.25	4.00000	124.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H		s.y.						
0990	0950036	110.000	4.20000	462.00	3.25000	357.50	3.25000	357.50
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E		s.y.						
1000	0950039	1,330.000	4.30000	5,719.00	2.65000	3,524.50	3.00000	3,990.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
1010	0950040	2,500.000	1.20000	3,000.00	1.08000	2,700.00	1.25000	3,125.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
1020	0950043	2,500.000	0.12000	300.00	0.12000	300.00	0.13000	325.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1030	0952001	(1.000)	6,750.00000	6,750.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1040	0953001	2,915.000	9.50000	27,692.50	8.80000	25,652.00	10.00000	29,150.00
SODDING		s.y.						
1050	0969062	13.000	3,300.00000	42,900.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00	2,850.00000	37,050.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
1060	0970006	57,600.000	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
1070	0970007	720.000	55.00000	39,600.00	0.01000	7.20	55.00000	39,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1080	0971001	(1.000)	84,000.00000	84,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1090	0974001	15.000	95.00000	1,425.00	150.00000	2,250.00	215.00000	3,225.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
1100	0975004	(1.000)	103,000.00000	103,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	241,000.00000	241,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1110	0976002	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	0.80000	1,120.00	0.70000	980.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1120	0977001	48.000	10.00000	480.00	25.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	720.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1130	0978002	48.000	87.00000	4,176.00	82.00000	3,936.00	76.00000	3,648.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1140	0979003	30.000	123.00000	3,690.00	150.00000	4,500.00	105.00000	3,150.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
1150	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
1160	0981100	48.000	46.00000	2,208.00	45.00000	2,160.00	39.00000	1,872.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1170	1001001	1,040.000	27.00000	28,080.00	22.00000	22,880.00	16.00000	16,640.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
1180	1002015	32.000	1,135.00000	36,320.00	1,130.00000	36,160.00	420.00000	13,440.00
ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION		v.f.						
1190	1002101	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00	1,050.00000	2,100.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.						
1200	1002202	7.000	11,000.00000	77,000.00	8,900.00000	62,300.00	9,500.00000	66,500.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1210	1002203	5.000	515.00000	2,575.00	420.00000	2,100.00	435.00000	2,175.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
1220	1002208	2.000	1,715.00000	3,430.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV	ea.						
1230	1003206	2.000	1,895.00000	3,790.00	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM	ea.						
1240	1005600	2.000	1,212.00000	2,424.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1250	1008015	60.000	22.00000	1,320.00	22.00000	1,320.00	22.50000	1,350.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
1260	1008115	740.000	15.50000	11,470.00	14.00000	10,360.00	14.50000	10,730.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1270	1008117	40.000	33.00000	1,320.00	22.00000	880.00	22.50000	900.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
1280	1008215	980.000	16.00000	15,680.00	18.00000	17,640.00	18.50000	18,130.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1290	1008217	80.000	36.00000	2,880.00	27.00000	2,160.00	28.00000	2,240.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						
1300	1010001	6.000	540.00000	3,240.00	525.00000	3,150.00	600.00000	3,600.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE	ea.						
1310	1010021	8.000	515.00000	4,120.00	450.00000	3,600.00	500.00000	4,000.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.						
1320	1102002	4.000	515.00000	2,060.00	600.00000	2,400.00	650.00000	2,600.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
1330	1102014	1.000	670.00000	670.00	800.00000	800.00	850.00000	850.00
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1340	1104028	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1350	1104031	1.000	13,400.00000	13,400.00	12,208.00000	12,208.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1360	1104037	2.000	14,000.00000	28,000.00	12,888.00000	25,776.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00
	45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1370	1104090	3.000	17,000.00000	51,000.00	15,820.00000	47,460.00	16,500.00000	49,500.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1380	1105101	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	550.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	7,200.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1390	1105103	15.000	1,073.00000	16,095.00	1,050.00000	15,750.00	1,100.00000	16,500.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1400	1106001	2.000	684.00000	1,368.00	650.00000	1,300.00	700.00000	1,400.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1410	1106003	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	625.00000	2,500.00	700.00000	2,800.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1420	1107011	6.000	980.00000	5,880.00	750.00000	4,500.00	800.00000	4,800.00
	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1430	1108115	2.000	11,300.00000	22,600.00	9,600.00000	19,200.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
	FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1440	1108808	(1.000)	2,130.00000	2,130.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1450	1111201 (1.000)	2,838.00000	2,838.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
1460	1111202 (1.000)	2,838.00000	2,838.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
1470	1111470 1.000	845.00000	845.00	815.00000	815.00	900.00000	900.00
TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **							
1480	1112284 2.000	1,444.00000	2,888.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1490	1112286 2.000	4,644.00000	9,288.00	5,300.00000	10,600.00	5,500.00000	11,000.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1500	1112287 2.000	17,250.00000	34,500.00	17,880.00000	35,760.00	18,500.00000	37,000.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **							
1510	1112288 4.000	4,335.00000	17,340.00	3,890.00000	15,560.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00
IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **							
1520	1113004 140.000	3.50000	490.00	3.25000	455.00	3.50000	490.00
2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW							
1530	1113102 1,855.000	2.50000	4,637.50	2.20000	4,081.00	2.25000	4,173.75
5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1540	1113103 800.000	2.70000	2,160.00	2.50000	2,000.00	2.75000	2,200.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1550	1113104 1,175.000	2.90000	3,407.50	2.70000	3,172.50	2.85000	3,348.75
9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE							
1560	1113725 1,530.000	2.40000	3,672.00	2.60000	3,978.00	2.75000	4,207.50
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1570	1114201	1.000	776.00000	776.00	800.00000	800.00	900.00000	900.00
AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
1580	1118012	(1.000)	5,676.00000	5,676.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1590	1118051	(1.000)	3,612.00000	3,612.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1600	1118052	(1.000)	5,676.00000	5,676.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1610	1206023	(1.000)	1,238.00000	1,238.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
1620	1208931	18.000	46.00000	828.00	45.00000	810.00	55.00000	990.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1630	1208932	290.000	44.00000	12,760.00	43.00000	12,470.00	55.00000	15,950.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
		s.f.						
1640	1209114	5,250.000	0.20000	1,050.00	0.16000	840.00	0.18000	945.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
		l.f.						
1650	1209124	5,800.000	0.20000	1,160.00	0.16000	928.00	0.18000	1,044.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
		l.f.						
1660	1209131	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,400.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
		s.f.						
1670	1210101	5,800.000	0.40000	2,320.00	0.40000	2,320.00	0.40000	2,320.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Empire Paving, Inc.		(6) Northern Construction Service LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1680	1210102	5,250.000	0.40000	2,100.00	0.40000	2,100.00	0.40000	2,100.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1690	1210104	100.000	0.60000	60.00	0.60000	60.00	0.60000	60.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1700	1210105	1,400.000	3.30000	4,620.00	3.20000	4,480.00	3.50000	4,900.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1710	1211001	100.000	1.25000	125.00	1.20000	120.00	1.25000	125.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1720	1220027	400.000	9.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	8,000.00	19.00000	7,600.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1730	1302053	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	900.00	155.00000	930.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1740	1403501	10.000	675.00000	6,750.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,997,803.52		\$3,017,805.03		\$3,175,861.30	

Contract Totals

\$2,997,803.52

\$3,017,805.03

\$3,175,861.30

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101000	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	93,620.15000	93,620.15
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030 0202000	2,376.000	13.00000	30,888.00	37.00000	87,912.00	30.00000	71,280.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0040 0202529	2,670.000	1.50000	4,005.00	1.20000	3,204.00	3.50000	9,345.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0050 0203202	508.000	12.00000	6,096.00	40.00000	20,320.00	30.00000	15,240.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0060 0204001	318.000	400.00000	127,200.00	476.00000	151,368.00	600.00000	190,800.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0070 0204110	770.000	5.00000	3,850.00	45.00000	34,650.00	50.00000	38,500.00
COFFERDAM MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0080 0205001	20.000	10.00000	200.00	30.00000	600.00	30.00000	600.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0090 0205002	18.000	200.00000	3,600.00	100.00000	1,800.00	125.00000	2,250.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0100 0205003	162.000	10.00000	1,620.00	32.00000	5,184.00	40.00000	6,480.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0110 0205004	25.000	200.00000	5,000.00	150.00000	3,750.00	125.00000	3,125.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120 0207000	2,146.000	13.00000	27,898.00	41.00000	87,986.00	25.00000	53,650.00
BORROW	c.y.						
0130 0209001	5,953.000	4.00000	23,812.00	3.30000	19,644.90	4.00000	23,812.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0140 0210820	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150 0211000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD	133.330 s.y.	20.00000	2,666.60	24.00000	3,199.92	45.00000	5,999.85
0160 0212000 SUBBASE	1,985.000 c.y.	20.00000	39,700.00	75.00000	148,875.00	60.00000	119,100.00
0170 0213100 GRANULAR FILL	163.000 c.y.	26.00000	4,238.00	95.00000	15,485.00	50.00000	8,150.00
0180 0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	2,525.000 l.f.	6.00000	15,150.00	13.00000	32,825.00	5.00000	12,625.00
0190 0219050 CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	13.000 ea.	300.00000	3,900.00	185.00000	2,405.00	300.00000	3,900.00
0200 0305000 PROCESSED AGGREGATE	58.000 ton	80.00000	4,640.00	56.00000	3,248.00	50.00000	2,900.00
0210 0406170 HMA S1	1,434.000 ton	121.00000	173,514.00	115.00000	164,910.00	120.00000	172,080.00
0220 0406171 HMA S0.5	1,631.000 ton	111.00000	181,041.00	105.00000	171,255.00	110.00000	179,410.00
0230 0406172 HMA S0.375	53.000 ton	142.00000	7,526.00	135.00000	7,155.00	150.00000	7,950.00
0240 0406173 HMA S0.25	16.000 ton	142.00000	2,272.00	135.00000	2,160.00	150.00000	2,400.00
0250 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	801.000 gal	1.00000	801.00	8.50000	6,808.50	8.50000	6,808.50
0260 0406275 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	6,211.000 s.y.	4.50000	27,949.50	4.40000	27,328.40	9.00000	55,899.00
0280 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,000.000 est.	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0290	0507006	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00	750.00000	3,750.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0300	0507021	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0310	0507022	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.						
0320	0507201	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0330	0507224	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	750.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340	0507253	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE I TOP	ea.						
0350	0507701	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0360	0507721	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507750	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE I	ea.						
0380	0507781	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0390	0507791	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0400	0507821	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0410	0507831	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0420 0514037 PRESTRESSED BEAMS - PRETENSIONED TYPE NEBT - 39 ** See Special Provisions **	325.000 l.f.	600.00000	195,000.00	775.00000	251,875.00	825.00000	268,125.00
0430 0601201 CLASS "F" CONCRETE	191.000 c.y.	1,400.00000	267,400.00	1,210.00000	231,110.00	1,000.00000	191,000.00
0440 0601639 1/2" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **	1,330.000 c.i.	9.00000	11,970.00	0.20000	266.00	2.00000	2,660.00
0450 0602030 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	6,489.000 lb.	2.50000	16,222.50	2.10000	13,626.90	3.00000	19,467.00
0460 0602040 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	8,820.000 lb.	8.00000	70,560.00	7.30000	64,386.00	5.00000	44,100.00
0470 0602889 DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM GALVANIZED	182.000 ea.	45.00000	8,190.00	73.00000	13,286.00	55.00000	10,010.00
0480 0603061 STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0490 0651001 BEDDING MATERIAL	15.000 c.y.	30.00000	450.00	66.00000	990.00	55.00000	825.00
0500 0651011 12" R.C. PIPE	8.000 l.f.	200.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,200.00	25.00000	200.00
0510 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	28.000 l.f.	200.00000	5,600.00	180.00000	5,040.00	25.00000	700.00
0520 0651015 24" R.C. PIPE	48.000 l.f.	200.00000	9,600.00	250.00000	12,000.00	20.00000	960.00
0530 0651017 30" R.C. PIPE	16.000 l.f.	300.00000	4,800.00	325.00000	5,200.00	20.00000	320.00
0540 0651019 36" R.C. PIPE	16.000 l.f.	300.00000	4,800.00	400.00000	6,400.00	25.00000	400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0550	0653001	13.000	250.00000	3,250.00	200.00000	2,600.00	350.00000	4,550.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0560	0653010	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	200.00000	1,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0570	0653100	2,153.000	6.00000	12,918.00	5.00000	10,765.00	25.00000	53,825.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0580	0653101	399.000	12.00000	4,788.00	6.25000	2,493.75	40.00000	15,960.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - GREATER THAN 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0590	0707009	265.000	110.00000	29,150.00	75.00000	19,875.00	105.00000	27,825.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0600	0712021	1,262.000	80.00000	100,960.00	95.00000	119,890.00	66.00000	83,292.00
	GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0610	0712022	3,057.000	45.00000	137,565.00	98.00000	299,586.00	66.00000	201,762.00
	ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0620	0712023	48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	123.00000	5,904.00	66.00000	3,168.00
	REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0630	0712024	620.000	80.00000	49,600.00	118.00000	73,160.00	66.00000	40,920.00
	REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0640	0728001	534.000	35.00000	18,690.00	80.00000	42,720.00	30.00000	16,020.00
	CRUSHED STONE FOR SLOPE PROTECTION	ton						
0650	0811001	1,512.000	25.00000	37,800.00	48.00000	72,576.00	11.00000	16,632.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0660	0815001	721.000	8.00000	5,768.00	5.00000	3,605.00	5.00000	3,605.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	0910023	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0680	0910173	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0690	0910300	972.000	28.00000	27,216.00	23.00000	22,356.00	23.00000	22,356.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0700	0910301	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	34.00000	850.00	34.00000	850.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0710	0910302	63.000	65.00000	4,095.00	87.50000	5,512.50	88.00000	5,544.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH QUARTER POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0720	0910890	4.000	2,600.00000	10,400.00	2,375.00000	9,500.00	2,375.00000	9,500.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET	ea.						
0730	0911923	1.000	1,350.00000	1,350.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0740	0911924	4.000	1,350.00000	5,400.00	1,265.00000	5,060.00	1,265.00000	5,060.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0750	0912503	392.000	7.00000	2,744.00	5.00000	1,960.00	5.00000	1,960.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0760	0913003	106.000	221.00000	23,426.00	240.00000	25,440.00	240.00000	25,440.00
	4' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0770	0921001	6,832.000	13.00000	88,816.00	10.25000	70,028.00	12.00000	81,984.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0780	0921005	861.000	15.00000	12,915.00	16.00000	13,776.00	15.00000	12,915.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0790	0921039	19.000	200.00000	3,800.00	310.00000	5,890.00	500.00000	9,500.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0800	0922500	477.000	86.00000	41,022.00	53.00000	25,281.00	55.00000	26,235.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0810	0924002	37.000	700.00000	25,900.00	600.00000	22,200.00	500.00000	18,500.00
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	c.y.						
0820	0939001	80.000	80.00000	6,400.00	250.00000	20,000.00	200.00000	16,000.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0830	0943001	438.000	1.00000	438.00	64.00000	28,032.00	1.00000	438.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0840	0944000	4,727.000	6.50000	30,725.50	15.00000	70,905.00	10.00000	47,270.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0850	0949000	440.000	6.00000	2,640.00	6.50000	2,860.00	7.00000	3,080.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0860	0949012	133.000	23.00000	3,059.00	12.50000	1,662.50	13.00000	1,729.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0870	0949023	15.000	50.00000	750.00	45.00000	675.00	45.00000	675.00
	CORNUS SERICEA, RED OSIER DOGWOOD 24" - 36" HT. CONT.	ea.						
0880	0949085	4.000	65.00000	260.00	39.00000	156.00	39.00000	156.00
	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0890	0949111	125.000	8.50000	1,062.50	2.50000	312.50	3.00000	375.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0949378	14.000	65.00000	910.00	50.00000	700.00	50.00000	700.00
	ILEX CRENATA HETZI, HETZ JAPANESE HOLLY, 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0910	0949393	3.000	10.00000	30.00	475.00000	1,425.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	CRATAEGUS VIRIDIS "WINTER KING", GREEN HAWTHORN 2" - 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1040	0953001	2,915.000	18.50000	53,927.50	15.00000	43,725.00	16.00000	46,640.00
SODDING		s.y.						
1050	0969062	13.000	2,200.00000	28,600.00	2,900.00000	37,700.00	3,000.00000	39,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
1060	0970006	57,600.000	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00	1.00000	57,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
1070	0970007	720.000	60.00000	43,200.00	55.00000	39,600.00	65.00000	46,800.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
1080	0971001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	32,000.00000	32,000.00	255,000.00000	255,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1090	0974001	15.000	40.00000	600.00	88.00000	1,320.00	250.00000	3,750.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
1100	0975004	(1.000)	74,813.20000	74,813.20	190,000.00000	190,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
1110	0976002	1,400.000	2.00000	2,800.00	1.00000	1,400.00	1.00000	1,400.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
1120	0977001	48.000	16.00000	768.00	15.50000	744.00	30.00000	1,440.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1130	0978002	48.000	81.00000	3,888.00	81.00000	3,888.00	75.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
1140	0979003	30.000	111.00000	3,330.00	155.00000	4,650.00	150.00000	4,500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
1150	0980001	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING		LS						
1160	0981100	48.000	41.00000	1,968.00	41.00000	1,968.00	48.00000	2,304.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1170	1001001 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.	1,040.000	10.00000 10,400.00	22.00000 22,880.00	25.00000 26,000.00		
1180	1002015 ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION v.f.	32.000	1,200.00000 38,400.00	1,130.00000 36,160.00	1,100.00000 35,200.00		
1190	1002101 LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.	2.000	1,700.00000 3,400.00	1,050.00000 2,100.00	825.00000 1,650.00		
1200	1002202 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-MAST ARM ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	7.000	12,000.00000 84,000.00	8,900.00000 62,300.00	10,700.00000 74,900.00		
1210	1002203 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I ea.	5.000	1,200.00000 6,000.00	420.00000 2,100.00	500.00000 2,500.00		
1220	1002208 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV ea.	2.000	2,400.00000 4,800.00	1,100.00000 2,200.00	1,662.00000 3,324.00		
1230	1003206 LIGHT STANDARD (15' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM ea.	2.000	2,000.00000 4,000.00	2,100.00000 4,200.00	1,837.00000 3,674.00		
1240	1005600 LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	1,300.00000 2,600.00	1,150.00000 2,300.00	1,175.00000 2,350.00		
1250	1008015 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE l.f.	60.000	24.00000 1,440.00	22.00000 1,320.00	22.00000 1,320.00		
1260	1008115 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	740.000	16.00000 11,840.00	14.00000 10,360.00	15.00000 11,100.00		
1270	1008117 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.	40.000	34.00000 1,360.00	22.00000 880.00	32.00000 1,280.00		
1280	1008215 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY l.f.	980.000	17.00000 16,660.00	18.00000 17,640.00	15.50000 15,190.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1290	1008217	80.000	38.00000	3,040.00	27.00000	2,160.00	35.00000	2,800.00
	3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY			l.f.				
1300	1010001	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	525.00000	3,150.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE			ea.				
1310	1010021	8.000	900.00000	7,200.00	450.00000	3,600.00	1,100.00000	8,800.00
	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II			ea.				
1320	1102002	4.000	600.00000	2,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL			ea.				
1330	1102014	1.000	700.00000	700.00	800.00000	800.00	650.00000	650.00
	20' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL			ea.				
1340	1104028	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
	30' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1350	1104031	1.000	14,000.00000	14,000.00	12,208.00000	12,208.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00
	35' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1360	1104037	2.000	15,000.00000	30,000.00	12,888.00000	25,776.00	13,500.00000	27,000.00
	45' STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1370	1104090	3.000	17,000.00000	51,000.00	15,820.00000	47,460.00	16,100.00000	48,300.00
	STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1380	1105101	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	550.00000	6,600.00	445.00000	5,340.00
	1 WAY, 1 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1390	1105103	15.000	1,100.00000	16,500.00	1,050.00000	15,750.00	1,040.00000	15,600.00
	1 WAY, 3 SECTION MAST ARM TRAFFIC SIGNAL ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
1400	1106001	2.000	700.00000	1,400.00	650.00000	1,300.00	663.00000	1,326.00
	1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1410 1106003 1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	700.00000	2,800.00	625.00000	2,500.00	581.00000	2,324.00
1420 1107011 ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	1,000.00000	6,000.00	750.00000	4,500.00	950.00000	5,700.00
1430 1108115 FULL ACTUATED CONTROLLER 8 PHASE ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	12,000.00000	24,000.00	9,600.00000	19,200.00	11,000.00000	22,000.00
1440 1108808 TRAINING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,300.00000	2,300.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	2,065.00000	2,065.00
1450 1111201 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
1460 1111202 TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00
1470 1111470 TIME CLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	900.00000	900.00	815.00000	815.00	820.00000	820.00
1480 1112284 VEHICLE DETECTION MONITOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00
1490 1112286 360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,300.00000	10,600.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
1500 1112287 360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	18,000.00000	36,000.00	17,880.00000	35,760.00	16,711.00000	33,422.00
1510 1112288 IP VIDEO DETECTION CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **	4.000 ea.	4,500.00000	18,000.00	3,890.00000	15,560.00	4,200.00000	16,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1520 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	140.000 l.f.	3.60000	504.00	3.25000	455.00	3.40000	476.00
1530 1113102 5 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,855.000 l.f.	2.60000	4,823.00	2.20000	4,081.00	2.40000	4,452.00
1540 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	800.000 l.f.	2.80000	2,240.00	2.50000	2,000.00	2.60000	2,080.00
1550 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	1,175.000 l.f.	3.00000	3,525.00	2.70000	3,172.50	2.80000	3,290.00
1560 1113725 23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	1,530.000 l.f.	2.50000	3,825.00	2.60000	3,978.00	2.30000	3,519.00
1570 1114201 AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	800.00000	800.00	800.00000	800.00	752.00000	752.00
1580 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,800.00000	6,800.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
1590 1118051 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
1600 1118052 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
1610 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
1620 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	18.000 s.f.	50.00000	900.00	48.00000	864.00	50.00000	900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1630	1208932	290.000	46.00000	13,340.00	48.00000	13,920.00	50.00000	14,500.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1640	1209114	5,250.000	0.20000	1,050.00	0.16000	840.00	0.16000	840.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
1650	1209124	5,800.000	0.20000	1,160.00	0.16000	928.00	0.16000	928.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
1660	1209131	1,400.000	1.10000	1,540.00	0.98000	1,372.00	1.00000	1,400.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1670	1210101	5,800.000	0.45000	2,610.00	0.38000	2,204.00	0.40000	2,320.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1680	1210102	5,250.000	0.45000	2,362.50	0.38000	1,995.00	0.40000	2,100.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1690	1210104	100.000	0.65000	65.00	0.58000	58.00	0.60000	60.00
	8" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1700	1210105	1,400.000	3.50000	4,900.00	3.20000	4,480.00	3.50000	4,900.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
1710	1211001	100.000	1.50000	150.00	1.20000	120.00	5.00000	500.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1720	1220027	400.000	8.50000	3,400.00	36.00000	14,400.00	22.00000	8,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
1730	1302053	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	1,500.00
	RESET WATERGATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1740	1403501	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,100.00000	11,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00
	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(8) Brunalli Construction Company		(9) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$3,195,967.80		\$3,691,727.22		\$3,974,000.00
Contract Totals			\$3,195,967.80		\$3,691,727.22		\$3,974,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum